statements as of and for the three months ended October 31, 2009 and 2008, and certain assumptions, as set forth in
the related notes, that the Company believes are reasonable. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance
sheet is presented as if the sale had been completed on October 31, 2009, and the unaudited pro forma condensed
consolidated statements of operations are presented as if the sale had been completed as of the beginning of the
reporting period. The pro forma adjustments presented herein are based on estimates and certain information that is
currently available and may change as additional information becomes available. The unaudited pro forma condensed
consolidated financial statements are not necessarily indicative of the results of operations or the financial position
that would have been achieved had the sale been completed at the beginning of or as of the periods presented, nor are
they indicative of the future results of operations or future financial position of the Company.

NaviSite, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of October 31, 2009
(In Thousands)

Disposition
and Pro

NaviSite Forma NaviSite

Historical Adjustments
Pro

Forma
ASSETS

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 4,178 $ �(a) $ 4,178
Accounts receivable, net 14,850 (2,002)(b) 12,848
Unbilled accounts receivable 1,335 (30)(b) 1,305
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 7,703 (729)(b) 6,974

Total current assets 28,066 (2,761) 25,305

Non-current assets 128,490 (33,220)(b) 95,270

Total assets $ 156,556 $ (35,981) $ 120,575

LIABILITIES, PREFERRED STOCK AND
STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY (DEFICIT)

Current liabilities:
Notes payable, current portion $ 4,202 $ � $ 4,202
Capital lease obligations, current portion 3,325 (512)(b) 2,813
Accounts payable 3,940 (218)(b) 3,722
Accrued expenses, deferred revenue, deferred other income
and customer deposits 18,331 (1,784)(b) 16,547
Transaction related obligations � 7,294(c) 7,294

Total current liabilities 29,798 4,780 34,578

Total non-current liabilities 131,998 (45,840)(d) 86,158

Edgar Filing: NAVISITE INC - Form 8-K

3

Total liabilities 161,796 (41,060) 120,736

Preferred stock 31,778 � 31,778

Total stockholders� equity (deficit) (37,018) 5,079(e) (31,939)

Total liabilities, preferred stock and stockholders� equity
(deficit) $ 156,556 $ (35,981) $ 120,575

Edgar Filing: NAVISITE INC - Form 8-K

4

NaviSite, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Three Months Ended October 31, 2009
(In Thousands, except share amounts)

Disposition
and Pro

NaviSite Forma NaviSite

Historical Adjustments
Pro

Forma

Revenue $ 36,808 $ (5,293)(f) $ 31,515

Cost of revenue 18,682 (2,560)(f) 16,122
Depreciation and amortization 5,554 (1,394)(f) 4,160

Total cost of revenue 24,236 (3,954) 20,282

Gross profit 12,572 (1,339) 11,233

Operating expenses:
Selling and marketing 4,990 (282)(f) 4,708
General and administrative 5,692 (52)(f) 5,640

Total operating expenses 10,682 (334) 10,348

Income from operations 1,890 (1,005) 885

Net other income (expense) (3,735) (6)(f)(g) (3,741)

Loss from operations before income taxes (1,845) (1,011) (2,856)

Income taxes (539) 182(f) (357)

Net loss (2,384) (829) (3,213)

Accretion of preferred stock dividends (899) � (899)

Net loss attributable to common stockholders $ (3,283) $ (829) $ (4,112)

Basic and diluted net loss per common share:
Net loss attributable to common stockholders $ (0.09) $ (0.11)

Edgar Filing: NAVISITE INC - Form 8-K

5

Basic and diluted weighted average number of common
shares outstanding 36,004 36,004

Edgar Filing: NAVISITE INC - Form 8-K

6

NaviSite, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Three Months Ended October 31, 2008
(In Thousands, except share amounts)

Disposition
and Pro

NaviSite Forma NaviSite

Historical Adjustments
Pro

Forma

Revenue $ 40,165 $ (6,423)(f) $ 33,742
Cost of revenue 21,802 (3,105)(f) 18,697
Depreciation and amortization 5,732 (1,229)(f) 4,503
Restructuring charge 214 � 214

Total cost of revenue 27,748 (4,334) 23,414

Gross profit 12,417 (2,089) 10,328
Operating expenses:
Selling and marketing 5,661 (259)(f) 5,402
General and administrative 5,963 (84)(f) 5,879
Restructuring charge 262 � 262

Total operating expenses 11,886 (343) 11,543

Income (loss) from operations 531 (1,746) (1,215)

Net other income (expense) (2,579) �(f)(g) (2,579)

Loss from operations before income taxes (2,048) (1,746) (3,794)

Income taxes (499) 192(f) (307)

Net loss (2,547) (1,554) (4,101)

Accretion of preferred stock dividends (802) � (802)

Net loss attributable to common stockholders $ (3,349) $ (1,554) $ (4,903)

Edgar Filing: NAVISITE INC - Form 8-K

7

NaviSite, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended July 31, 2009
(In Thousands, except share amounts)

Disposition
and Pro

NaviSite Forma NaviSite

Historical Adjustments
Pro

Forma

Revenue $ 152,672 $ (23,171)(f) $ 129,501

Cost of revenue 79,340 (11,966)(f) 67,374
Depreciation and amortization 22,948 (5,203)(f) 17,745
Restructuring charge 209 � 209

Total cost of revenue 102,497 (17,169) 85,328

Gross profit 50,175 (6,002) 44,173

Operating expenses:
Selling and marketing 20,279 (1,073)(f) 19,206
General and administrative 23,781 (252)(f) 23,529
Loss on settlement 5,736 � 5,736
Restructuring charge 180 � 180

Total operating expenses 49,976 (1,325) 48,651

Income (loss) from operations 199 (4,677) (4,478)

Net other income (expense) (13,416) (15)(f)(g) (13,431)

Loss from operations before income taxes (13,217) (4,692) (17,909)

Income taxes (1,894) 654(f) (1,240)

Net loss (15,111) (4,038) (19,149)

Accretion of preferred stock dividends (3,350) � (3,350)

Net loss attributable to common stockholders $ (18,461) $ (4,038) $ (22,499)

Edgar Filing: NAVISITE INC - Form 8-K

8

Basic and diluted net loss per common share:
Net loss attributable to common stockholders $ (0.52) $ (0.63)

Basic and diluted weighted average number of common
shares outstanding 35,528 35,528

Edgar Filing: NAVISITE INC - Form 8-K

9

NaviSite, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended July 31, 2008
(In Thousands, except share amounts)

Disposition
and Pro

NaviSite Forma NaviSite

Historical Adjustments(h)
Pro

Forma

Revenue $ 154,879 $ (19,130)(f) $ 135,749

Cost of revenue 87,355 (9,275)(f) 78,080
Depreciation and amortization 20,360 (4,169)(f) 16,191

Total cost of revenue 107,715 (13,444) 94,271

Gross profit 47,164 (5,686) 41,478

Operating expenses:
Selling and marketing 20,116 (1,084)(f) 19,032
General and administrative 22,773 (362)(f) 22,411

Total operating expenses 42,889 (1,446) 41,443

Income from operations 4,275 (4,240) 35

Net other income (expense) (11,125) �(f)(g) (11,125)

Loss from operations before income taxes (6,850) (4,240) (11,090)

Income taxes (1,834) 682(f) (1,152)

Net loss (8,684) (3,558) (12,242)

Accretion of preferred stock dividends (2,656) � (2,656)

Net loss attributable to common stockholders $ (11,340) $ (3,558) $ (14,898)

Basic and diluted net loss per common share:
Net loss attributable to common stockholders $ (0.33) $ (0.43)

Edgar Filing: NAVISITE INC - Form 8-K

10

Basic and diluted weighted average number of common
shares outstanding 34,731 34,731

Edgar Filing: NAVISITE INC - Form 8-K

11

NaviSite, Inc.
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

1 Pro Forma Adjustments

(a) Net cash proceeds of $44.2 million assumed to be used to pay down existing debt, as required under the
Company�s Credit Agreement.

(b) To eliminate substantially all historical assets and liabilities of the Business.